
UGANDA
Economic Data Sheet 1 - Population, National Accounts, and Prices
GNP Per Capita - 1977 (US$) ..

1950 1955 1960 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971

Population
(Total, midyear, thousands) 5158.0 5877.0 6806.0 8196.0 8495.0 8806.0 9127.0 9460.0 9806.0 10095.0

CDP by industrial origin At current factor cost
Agriculture 1427.7 .. 2023.4 3009.9 3403.0 3442.9 3292.0 3787.0 4591.0 5471.0
Mining .. .. 28.0 131.1 104.0 98.0 106.0 145.0 144.0 116.0
Manufacturing 169.4 .. 341.5 426.0 504.0 515.5 599.0 686.0 782.0 800.0
Construction .. .. 74.0 104.8 69.0 83.1 130.0 154.0 154.0 195.0
Electricity, gas, and water .. .. 39.8 65.8 68.0 77.2 93.0 98.0 105.0 113.0
Transport and communications .. .. 145.1 203.7 225.0 245.4 258.0 269.0 263.0 314.0
Trade and finance .. 779 Id 1129 .9d 811.0 796.6 1146.0 1261.0 1346.0 1354.0
Public administration and defense' .. .. 296.8 487.3 323.0' 357.2f 604.0 661.0 731.0 861.0
Other branches .. .. 135.3 146.5 564.0 594.1 398.0 418.0 421.0 439.0

GDP at factor cost 2143.7 .. 3863.0 5705.0 6071.0 6210.0 6626.0 7479.0 8537.0 9663.0
Net indirect taxes 97.3 166.3 175.0 448.0 497.0 668.0 780.0 863.0 920.0 1100.0
GDP at market prices 2241.0 3836.0 4038.0 6153.0 6568.0 6878.0 7406.0 8342.0 9457.0 10763.0

GDP by industrial origin
(constant 1966 prices) At constant factor cost

Agriculture .. .. .. .. 3403.0 3479.0 3285.0 3731.0 3774.0 3687.0
Mining .. .. .. .. 104.0 99.0 110.0 118.0 119.0 112.0
Manufacturing .. .. .. .. 504.0 521.0 543.0 602.0 631.0 638.0
Construction .. .. .. .. 69.0 84.0 124.0 138.0 122.0 125.0
Electricity, gas, and water .. .. .. .. 68.0 78.0 95.0 100.0 109.0 117.0
Transport and communications .. .. .. .. 225.0 248.0 266.0 291.0 276.0 323.0
Trade and finance .. .. .. .. 811.0 805.0 1056.0 1138.0 1122.0 1212.0
Public administration and defensee .. .. .. .. 323.0f 361.0' 604.0 661.0 731.0 868.0
Other branches .. .. .. .. 564.0 600.0 376.0 392.0 398.0 415.0

GDP at factor cost .. .. .. .. 6071.0 6275.0 6459.0 7171.0 7282.0 7497.0
Net indirect taxes .. .. .. .. 497.0 672.5 759.3 827.1 787.1 852.9
GDP at market prices 3500.4 4207.1 4830.9 6108.2 6568.0 6947.5 7218.3 7998.1 8069.1 8349.9

Resources and expenditures At curreist market prices
GNP 2233.0 3822.0 4024.0 6049.0 6444.0 6743.0 7286.0 8216.0 9350.0 10605.0
Factor payments to abroad (net) -8.0 -14.0 -14.0 -104.0 -124.0 -135.0 -120.0 -126.0 -107.0 -158.0
GDP 2241.0 3836.0 4038.0 6153.0 6568.0 6878.0 7406.0 8342.0 9457.0 10763.0
Imports of goods and N.F.S. 413.0 925.0 873.0 1432.0 1575.0 1584.0 1573.0 1697.0 1810.0 2399.0
Exports of goods and N.F.S. 648.0 975.0 1068.0 1502.0 1583.0 1646.0 1674.0 1797.0 2101.0 1969.0
Total resources 2006.0 3786.0 3843.0 6083.0 6560.0 6816.0 7305.0 8242.0 9166.0 11193.0
Private consumption 1656.0 3040.0 3009.0 4596.0 5003.0 5016.0 5397.0 5930.0 6918.0 8203.7
General government consumption 121.0 230.0 380.0 623.0 666.0 738.0 797.0 890.0 987.0 1277.3
Gross domestic investment 229.0 516.0 454.0 864.0 891.0 1062.0 1111.0 1422.0 1261.0 1712.0

Resources and expenditures
(constant 1966 prices) At constant market prices

GNP 3489.1 4190.8 4813.4 6007.0 6444.0 6811.1 7101.4 7877.3 7977.8 8227.3
Factor payments to abroad (net) -11.3 -16.3 -17.5 -101.2 -124.0 -136.4 -116.9 -120.8 -91.3 -122.6
GDP 3500.4 4207.1 4830.9 6108.2 6568.0 6947.5 7218.3 7998.1 8069.1 8349.9
Imports of goods and N.F.S. 487.5 1040.9 933.9 1418.4 1575.0 1511.5 1534.6 1680.2 1709.2 2180.9
Exports of goods and N.F.S. 756.1 900.8 1164.1 1488.8 1583.0 1628.1 1585.2 1777.4 1819.0 1621.9
Total resources 3231.8 4347.2 4600.7 6037.8 6560.0 6830.9 7167.7 7900.9 7959.3 8908.9
Private consumption 2444.2 3178.6 3574.4 4546.4 5003.0 5081.7 5370.0 5769.5 6074.7 6690.1
General goverunent consumption 364.0 455.6 492.7 603.0 666.0 676.5 714.9 768.0 808.7 890.6
Gross domestic investment 423.6 713.0 533.6 888.4 891.0 1072.7 1082.8 1363.4 1075.9 1328.2

Investment financing At current market prices
Gross domestic investment 229.0 516.0 454.0 864.0 891.0 1062.0 1111.0 1422.0 1261.0 1712.0
Gross national savings (excluding

net current transfers from
abroad) 456.0 552.0 635.0 830.0 775.0 989.0 1092.0 1396.0 1445.0 1124.0

Net balance of goods and services 227.0 36.0 181.0 -34.0 -116.0 -73.0 -19.0 -26.0 184.0 -588.0
Gross national savings (including

net current transfers from
abroad) .. .. .. .. .. .. 1135.5 1434.5 1471.4 1169.7

Domestic price indexes (1970=100)
Consuner price (or retail price)

index .. .. 65.0 82.2 81.5 84.3 81.5 91.1 100.0 115.8
Wholesale price index .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .
Implicit GDP deflator 54.6 77.8 71.3 85.9 85.3 84.5 87.5 89.0 100.0 110.0

Uganda shillings per US dollar
Foreign exchange rate .. .. 7.142 7.142 7.142 7.142 7.142 7.142 7.142 7.142

a. 1960. h. 190Of35. c. 1970-76. d. Includes ownership of dwellings. e. Includes the products of governsent services other than public administration and defense. f. Public administration
and defense only.
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UGANDA

1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 190-60 1960W70 1970-77

Average annual growth rate (percent)
10392.0 10698.0 11013.0 11337.0 11687.0 12049.0 2.8 3.7 3.0 (Total, midyear, thousands)

(millions of Uganda shillings) As percentage of GDP
5804.0 7123.0 8905.0 14996.0 17589.0 20898.0 52.4' 52.5b 65.1I' Agriculture

104.0 99.0 93.0 59.0 43.0 41.7 0.7' 1.3"' 0.7' Mining
791.0 794.0 1132.0 1317.0 1463.0 1309.0 8.8" 8.11' 7.1' Manufacturing
150.0 143.0 254.0 230.0 222.0 197.4 1.9" 1.9" 1.4' Construction
109.0 105.0 103.0 103.0 101.0 84.1 1.0" 1.11" 0.7' Electricity, gas, and water
322.0 339.0 406.0 430.0 454.0 543.4 3.8' 3.7' 2.6' Transport and communications

1334.0 1397.0 1698.0 1971.0 2207.0 3060.9d 20.2a 19.91" 11.4' Trade and finance
959.0 973.0 988.0 1010.0 1232.0 1563.5 7.7" 8.41' 6.8' Public administration and defense"
617.0 723.0 683.0 660.0 652.0 . 3.5a 3.1"' 4.2' Other branches

10190.0 11696.0 14262.0 20776.0 23963.0 27698.0 100.0" 100.0 100.0 GDP at factor cost
1097.0 1257.0 1763.0 1726.0 2490.0 5815.8 4.5a 9.0 12.8 Net indirect taxes

11287.0 12953.0 16025.0 22502.0 26453.0 33513.8 104.5' 109.0 112.8 GDP at market prices

(millions of Uganda shillings) Average annual growth rate (percent)
3825.0 4018.0 3979.0 3957.0 4005.0 4160.4 .. .. 1.4 Agriculture

100.0 72.0 69.0 59.0 40.0 34.0 .. .. -16.9 Mining
640.0 598.0 585.0 504.0 493.0 379.5 .. .. -6.4 Manufacturing
108.0 99.0 108.0 92.0 81.0 76.3 .. .. -6.7 Construction
115.0 115.0 109.0 104.0 101.0 89.8 .. .. -2.9 Electricity, gas, and water
332.0 326.0 346.0 322.0 314.0 323.4 .. .. 1.1 Transport and communications

1046.0 906.0 940.0 905.0 852.0 1179.5d .. .. -5.7' Trade and finance
960.0 972.0 989.0 1011.0 1036.0 1046.4 .. .. 4.3 Public administration and defense'
416.0 390.0 384.0 393.0 399.0 127.7 .. .. -0.7' Other branches

7542.0 7496.0 7509.0 7347.0 7321.0 7417.0 .. .. -0.1 GDP at factor cost
812.6 807.2 929.7 609.9 761.2 1558.3 .. .. 4.2 Net indirect taxes

8354.6 8303.2 8438.7 7956.9 8082.2 8975.3 3.3 5.9 0.5 GDP at market prices

(millions of Uganda shillings) As percentage of GDP
11166.5 12852.8 15910.0 22473.8 26395.0 33424.0 99.6 98.6 99.5 GNP
-120.5 -100.2 -115.0 -28.2 -58.0 -89.7 -0.4 -1.4 -0.5 Factor payments to abroad (net)

11287.0 12953.0 16025.0 22502.0 26453.0 33513.8 100.0 100.0 100.0 GDP
1786.0 1599.0 2215.0 2318.0 2351.0 2800.0 21.9 21.6 12.1 Imports of goods and N.F.S.
2065.0 2012.0 2167.0 1837.0 2787.0 6059.0 26.6 23.9 14.7 Exports of goods and N.F.S.

11008.0 12540.0 16073.0 22983.0 26017.0 30254.8 95.3 97.7 97.4 Total resources
8401.1 9998.5 12504.2 18586.0 21475.0 24806.3 76.2 73.6 77.6 Private consumption
1368.9 1479.5 1857.8 2685.0 3011.0 3663.6 7.2 10.1 11.4 General government consumption
1238.0 1062.0 1711.0 1712.0 1531.0 1784.9 11.9 14.0 8.4 Gross domestic investment

(millions of Uganda shillings) Average annual growth rate (percent)
8265.4 8239.0 8378.1 7946.9 8064.5 8951.3 3.3 5.8 0.7 GNP
-89.2 -64.2 -60.6 -10.0 -17.7 -24.0 .. .. .. Factor payments to abroad (net)

8354.6 8303.2 8438.7 7956.9 8082.2 8975.3 3.3 5.9 0.5 GDP
1305.6 1008.2 1002.3 801.0 734.5 815.1 6.7 6.9 -13.4 Imports of goods and N.F.S.
1730.9 1415.9 1141.1 1066.2 1047.6 1123.8 4.4 5.6 -8.2 Exports of goods and N.F.S.
7929.3 7895.5 8299.9 7691.7 7769.1 8666.6 3.6 6.2 -0.2 Total resources
6189.0 6367.1 6529.7 6253.8 6443.5 7226.6 3.9 5.6 1.3 Private consumption
823.9 847.6 869.2 832.5 857.8 962.0 3.1 5.9 1.3 General government consumption
916.4 680.8 901.0 605.4 467.8 478.0 2.3 9.8 -13.2 Gross domestic investment

(millions of Uganda shillings) As percentage of GDI
1238.0 1062.0 1711.0 1712.0 1531.0 1784.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 Gross domestic investment

Gross national savings (excluding
net current transfers from

1396.5 1374.8 1548.0 1202.8 1909.0 4954.2 137.0 106.6 124.5 abroad)
158.5 312.8 -163.0 -509.2 378.0 3169.3 37.0 6.6 24.5 Net balance of goods and services

Gross national savings (including
net current transfers from

1447.9 1405.6 1575.8 1319.9 1977.6 4973.2 .. .. 127.7 abroad)

Average annual growth rate (percent)
Consumer price (or retail price)

112.3 139.8 233.3 280.7 434.6 .. .. 3.9 28.0' index
Wholesale price index

115.3 133.1 162.0 241.3 279.3 318.6 2.7 3.0 19.8 Implicit GDP deflator

(annual average)
7.142 7.021 7.143 7.412 8.367 8.265 Foreign exchange rate
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UPPER VOLTA
Economic Data Sheet 1 - Population, National Accounts, and Prices
GNP Per Capita - 1977 (US$) 140

1950 1955 1960 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971

Pop?ulation

(otal, midyear, thousands) 3443.0 3786.0 4164.0 4511.0 4584.0 4658.0 4733.0 4809.0 4887.0 4966.0

GDP by industrial origin At current factor cost
Agriculture ... 31100.0 36600.0 38600.0 37000.0 36000.0 39700.0 38200.0 41000.0
Mining .. * 200.0 200.0 ** 100.0 100.0 100.0
Manufacturing ... 3800.0 4800.0 5600.0 6900.0 7300.0 8200.0 8700.0 9100.0
Construction ... 2700.0 3100.0 2900.0 3500.0 3700.0 3800.0 3900.0 4700.0
Electricity, gas, and water ... 500.0 600.0 600.0 600.0 600.0 600.0 600.0 800.0
Transport and communications ... 2300.0 3400.0 3500.0 3600.0 5500.0 6000.0 5700.0 6200.0
Trade and finance ... 5500.0 7400.0 7900.0 9000.0 10300.0 11500.0 11800.0 12800.0
Public administration and defense .. 4300.0 4100.0 4400.0 4700.0 5000.0 5400.0 5500.0 6000.0
Other branches' .. -200.0 1500.0 1000.0 4700.0 3600.0 3100.0 4800.0 6600.0

GDP at factor cost .. 37900.0 50000.0 61700.0 64700.0 70000.0 72000.0 78400.0 79300.0 87300.0
Net inidirect taxes .. 1000.0 4800.0 8400.0 7400.0 5000.0 5100.0 5700.0 6100.0 6600.0
GDP at market prices .. 38900.0 54800.0 70100.0 72100.0 75000.0 77100.0 84100.0 85400.0 93900.0

GDP by industrial origin
(constant 1970 prices) At constant factor cost

Agriculture ... .. . 38700.0 39100.0 40500.0 38200.0 38100.0
Mining". .. . .. .. 100.0 100.0
Manufacturing ... .. . 7800.0 8000.0 8500.0 8700.0 8500.0
Construction" .. . .. . .. 3900.0 4400.0
Electricity, gas, and water"b.. .. .. .. 600.0 700.0
Transport and communications' . .. .. ..

Trade and financeb .. .. .. .. 11800.0 11900.0
Public administration and defense"'.. .. .. .. 5500.0 5600.0
Other branches ... .. . 29500.0 31100.0 31000.0 10500.0 11900.0

GDP at factor cost ... .. . 76000.0 78200.0 80000.0 79300.0 81200.0
Net indirect taxes ... .. . 5400.0 5700.0 5600.0 6100.0 6100.0
GDP at market prices 54700.0 55100.0 64300.0 74400.0 74800.0 81400.0 83900.0 85600.0 85400.0 87300.0

Resources and expenditures At current market prices
GNP .. 40700.0 57500.0 71800.0 74300.0 77300.0 79500.0 86700.0 89400.0 99200.0
Factor paymients to abroad (net) .. 1800.0 2700.0 1700.0 2200.0 2300.0 2400.0 2600.0 4000.0 5300.0
GDP . 38900.0 54800.0 70100.0 72100.0 75000.0 77100.0 84100.0 85400.0 93900.0
Imports of goods and N.F.S. .. 8400.0 12300.0 11300.0 11900.0 14800.0 16700.0 19700.0 19600.0 25500.0
Exports of goods and N.F.S. .. 4700.0 4900.0 6000.0 6700.0 6800.0 8800.0 9000.0 8600.0 9100.0
Total resources .. 42600.0 62200.0 75400.0 77300.0 83000.0 85000.0 94800.0 96400.0 110300.0
Private consumption .. 38100.0 51600.0 63900.0 66500.0 72000.0 71700.0 79200. 78600.0 86700.0
General government consumnption .. 1900.0 5400.0 4700.0 4400.0 4300.0 6200.0 6600.0 8100.0 8700.0
Gross domestic investment .. 2600.0 5200.0 6800.0 6400.0 6700.0 7100.0 9000.0 9700.0 14900.0

Resources and expenditures
(constant 1970 prices) At constant market prices

GNP .. 57600.0 67500.0 67600.0 77600.0 84300.0 86900.0 88500.0 89400.0 92300.0
Factor payments to abroad (net) .. 2500.0 3200.0 -6800.0 2800.0 2900.0 3000.0 2900.0 4000.0 5000.0
GDP 54700.0 55100.0 64300.0 74400.0 74800.0 81400.0 83900.0 85600.0 85400.0 87300.0
Imports of goods and N.F.S. ... . 15100.0 15400.0 18400.0 21000.0 22200.0 19600.0 23900.0
Exports of goods and N.F.S. ... . 6000.0 6200.0 6200.0 8000.0 7600.0 8600.0 10400.0
Total resources ... . 83500.0 84000.0 93600.0 96900.0 100200.0 96400.0 100800.0
Private consumption ... . 70500.0 71500.0 81500.0 82400.0 84100.0 78600.0 78300.0
General government consumption ... . 5100.0 4600.0 4700.0 6700.0 6700.0 8100.0 8500.0
Gross domestic investment ... . 7900.0 7900.0 7400.0 7800.0 9400.0 9700.0 14000.0

Investment financing At current market prices
Gross domestic investment .. 2600.0 5200.0 6800.0 6400.0 6700.0 7100.0 9000.0 9700.0 14900.0
Gross national savings (excluding

net current transfers from
abroad) .. 700.0 500.0 3200.0 3400.0 1000.0 1600.0 900.0 2700.0 3800.0

Net balance of goods and services .. -1900.0 -4700.0 -3600.0 -3000.0 -5700.0 -5500.0 -8100.0 -7000.0 -11100.0
Gross national savings (including

net current transfers from
abroad) .. ...... 8734.0 8665.3 10975.7 14465.6

Domestic price indexes (1970"=100)
Consumer price (or retail price)

index . . 71.3 91.9 93.9 89.9 89.7 98.3 100.0 102.2
Wholesale price index . .. .. ..

Implicit GDP deflator .. 70.6 85.2 94.2 96.4 92.1 91.9 98.2 100.0 107.6

CFA francs per US dollar
Foreign exchange rate 174.950 175.000 246.853 246.853 246.853 246.853 246.853 259.710 277.710 277.030

a. 1960-69 includes statistical discrepancy of the following amounts (billions of CFA francs): 1960, -1.4; 1965, -1.9; 1966, -1.9; 1967, -5.1; 1968, -0.3; 1969, -0.4. b. 1967-69 included in other
branches. c. Included in other branches d. 1955 and 1960. e. 1965-70. f. 1970-76.
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UPPER VOLTA

1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1950-60 1960-70 1970-77

Average annual growth rate (percent)
5046.0 5127.0 5210.0 5294.0 5379.0 5465.0 1.9 1.6 1.6 (Total, midyear, thousands)

(millions of CFA francs) As percentage of GDP
41600.0 37700.0 46600.0 48900.0 48200.0 59600.0 .. 59.1 43.4 Agriculture

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 200.0 200.0 .. .. 0.1 Mining
12100.0 13000.0 14700.0 15900.0 17700.0 20000.0 .. 8.3 13.3 Manufacturing
3600.0 4800.0 4200.0 6800.0 8300.0 6300.0 .. 5.5 5.1 Construction

800.0 900.0 900.0 1000.0 1400.0 1700.0 .. 0.9 1.0 Electricity, gas, and water
6300.0 5900.0 8300.0 8700.0 9700.0 10800.0 .. 5.4 7.4 Transport and communications

12400.0 12200.0 14800.0 15200.0 16800.0 25700.0 .. 11.7 14.6 Trade and finance
6800.0 7600.0 8800.0 11500.0 13900.0 16600.0 .. 7.9 9.2 Public administration and defense
6100.0 6300.0 6100.0 6600.0 6100.0 6300.0 .. 1.3 5.9 Other branchesa

89800.0 88500.0 104500.0 114700.0 122300.0 147200.0 .. 100.0 100.0 GDP at factor cost
7800.0 8900.0 10200.0 12200.0 15800.0 20800.0 .. 9.8 10.6 Net indirect taxes

97600.0 97400.0 114700.0 126900.0 138100.0 168000.0 .. 109.8 110.6 GDP at market prices

(millions of CFA francs) Average annual growth rate (percent)
35200.0 30300.0 35400.0 35100.0 29800.0 29400.0 .. .. -3.4 Agriculture

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 200.0 .. .. 5.9 Mining"'
11400.0 11200.0 9900.0 10200.0 10300.0 9500.0 .. .. 1.3 Manufacturing
3500.0 4300.0 3200.0 4600.0 5300.0 3300.0 .. .. 0.3 Constructionb
800.0 800.0 800.0 700.0 900.0 1000.0 .. .. 5.4 Electricity, gas, and water"

Transport and communications'
12200.0 12100.0 12400.0 10900.0 11600.0 14100.0 .. .. 1.0 Trade and financeb

6100.0 6800.0 6300.0 7300.0 8600.0 8200.0 .. .. 6.6 Public administration and defense"
9400.0 9900.0 13000.0 12000.0 12000.0 10300.0 .. .. 1.1 Other branches

78700.0 75500.0 81100.0 80900.0 78600.0 76000.0 .. .. -0.4 GDP at factor cost
8400.0 7500.0 8500.0 8800.0 11000.0 11400.0 . .. 9.5 Net indirect taxes

87100.0 83000.0 89600.0 89700.0 89600.0 87400.0 1.6 3.0 0.5 GDP at market prices

(millions of CFA francs) As percentage of GDP
103600.0 103500.0 122100.0 134600.0 146900.0 178600.0 104.8 103.9 106.1 GNP

6000.0 6100.0 7400.0 7700.0 8800.0 10600.0 4.8d 3.9 6.1 Factor payments to abroad (net)
97600.0 97400.0 114700.0 126900.0 138100.0 168000.0 100.0d 100.0 100.0 GDP
29900.0 33200.0 42800.0 58500.0 61000.0 71700.0 22.1d 20.6 37.1 Imports of goods and N.F.S.
11600.0 12800.0 18700.0 18400.0 23800.0 25700.0 10.2d 9.5 14.0 Exports of goods and N.F.S.

115900.0 117800.0 138800.0 167000.0 175300.0 214000.0 111.8d 111.1 123.2 Total resources
86700.0 84600.0 93200.0 117900.0 121900.0 151900.0 95.7d 92.9 89.1 Private consumption
10200.0 9900.0 10800.0 14000.0 16800.0 19900.0 7.8d 8.4 10.7 General government consumption
19000.0 23300.0 34800.0 35100.0 36600.0 42200.0 8.3d 9.9 23.4 Gross domestic investment

(millions of CFA francs) Average annual growth rate (percent)
92300.0 86000.0 93300.0 92900.0 92700.0 90900.0 .. 2.9 0.3 GNP
5200.0 3000.0 3700.0 3200.0 3100.0 3500.0 .. .. .. Factor payments to abroad (net)

87100.0 83000.0 89600.0 89700.0 89600.0 87400.0 1.6 3.0 0.5 GDP
25800.0 16400.0 21200.0 24400.0 21400.0 23600.0 7.5e 1.0 Imports of goods and N.F.S.
11400.0 10600.0 10900.0 9900.0 9500.0 9500.0 '. 7.9e -0.2 Exports of goods and N.F.S.

101500.0 88800.0 99900.0 104200.0 101500.0 101500.0 .. 3.7' 0.7 Total resources
75200.0 67400.0 72400.0 80700.0 77300.0 76700.0 '. 3.0e 0.1 Private consumption
10000.0 9900.0 10300.0 8900.0 11400.0 10800.0 e 11.5' 3.8 General govemment consumption
16300.0 11500.0 17200.0 14600.0 12800.0 14000.0 '. 4.7e 2.6 Gross domestic investment

(millions of CFA francs) As percentage of GDI
19000.0 23300.0 34800.0 35100.0 36600.0 42200.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 Gross domestic investment

Gross national savings (excluding
net current transfers from

6700.0 9000.0 18100.0 2700.0 8200.0 6800.0 15.4d 27.0 26.9 abroad)
-12300.0 -14300.0 -16700.0 -32400.0 -28400.0 -35400.0 -84.6d -73.0 -73.1 Net balance of goods and services

Gross national savings (including
net current transfers from

19461.8 24210.4 41837.3 28075.4 28537.2 .. .. .. 96.6' abroad)

Average annual growth rate (percent)
Consumer price (or retail price)

99.2 106.6 116.0 137.7 126.1 167.5 .. 2.2 7.1 index
* ... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. Wholesale price index

112.0 117.3 128.0 141.5 154.1 192.2 .. 1.3 8.9 Implicit GDP deflator

(annual average)
252.210 222.700 240.500 214.320 238.980 245.670 Foreign exchange rate
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URUGUAY
Economic Data Sheet 1 - Population, National Accounts, and Prices
GNP Per Capita - 1977 (US$) 1450

1950 1955 1960 1965 1906 1967 1968 196.9 1970 1971

POpulation
(Total, midyear, thousands) 2194.0 2353.0 2531.0 2693.0 2719.0 2745.0 2771.0 2797.0 2824.0 2828.0

GDP by industrial origin At current factor cost
Agriculture 0.2 0.6 2.4 7.2 14.6 19.6 41.5 55.5 67.2 83.0

Miin 

Manufacturing 0.3 0.8 2.7 13.2 20.8 36.5 93.0 113.8 128.8 141.0
Construction 0.1 0.2 0.6 1.8 3.7 6.9 13.1 16.0 20.2 28.4
Electricity, gas, and water 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.8 1.2 2.4 4.6 6.5 7.9 10.4
Transport and communications 0.1 0.3 0.9 3.7 7.9 12.7 28.4 39.4 45.5 56.1
Trade and finance 0.2 0.8 2.7 8.8 16,3 28.9 59.8 79.9 91.6 103.3
Public administration and defense 0.1 0.4 1.0 6.2 10.2 20.0 41.8 63.4 76,7 96.0
Other branches 0.3 0:9 2.0 7.0 1 1.9 25.0 49.9 73.4 93.8 124.3

GDP at factor cost 1.3 4.1 12.6 48.7 86.6 152.0 332.1 447.8 531.6 642.4
Net indirect taxes 0.2 0.5 1.0 3.8 13.1 17.8 42.5 58.2 80.5 93.3
GDP at market prices 1.6 4.6 13.6 52.5 99.6 169.8 374.5 506.1 612.2 735.7

GDP by industrial origin
(constant 1961 prices) At constant factor cost

Agriculture 2.1 2.5 2.1 2.5 2.7 2.3 2.3 2.6 2.9 2.8

Manufacturing 2.4 3.3 3.5 3.4 3.6 3.5 3.7 3.9 4.0 4.0
Construction 0.7 0.9 0.9 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.8
Electricity, gas, and water 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4
Transport and communications 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4
Trade and finance .. d 2.5 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.5 2.6 2.5
Public administration and defense"d . . . ... .

Other branches 5.7 4.4 4.6 5.0 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.4
GDP at factor cost 12.2 15.0 15.0 15.6 16.2 15.5 15.8 16.7 17.5 17.3
Net indirect taxes 2.0 1.8 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 2.0 2.1 2.1
GDP at mnarket prices 14.2 16.8 16.8 17.5 18.1 17.4 17.6 18.7 19.6 19.4

Resources and expenditures At current market prices
GNP 1.6 4.6 13.5 51.9 98.4 166.8 368.8 500.5 606.0 729.7
Factor paymnents to abroad (net) 0.0 -0.0 -0. 1 -0.6 -1.2 -3.0 -5.8 -5.6 -6.2 -6.1
GDP 1.6 4.6 13.6 52.5 99.6 169.8 374.5 506.1 612.2 735.7
Imports of goods and N. F. S. .. 0.5 2.7 6.3 11.3 22.2 45.3 60.6 80.9 80.1
Exports of goods and N.F.S. .. 0.4 2.0 10.0 16.6 24.3 55.7 66.1 72.5 70.8
Total resources .. 4.7 14.3 48.9 94.3 167.7 364.1 500.6 620.5 745.1
Private consumption .. 3.6 10.7 35.6 69.3 120.4 277.0 369.9 459.5 535.3
General government consumption .. 0.4 1.2 7.7 13.0 23.9 49.1 75.4 92.1 118.6
Gross domestic investment .. 0.6 2.4 5.6 12.0 23.4 38.1 55.3 68.9 91.2

Resources and expenditures
(constant 1961 prices) At constant market prices

GNP 14.2 16.8 16.8 17.3 17.9 17.1 17.4 18.4 19.3 19.1
Factor payments to abroad (net) -0.0 -0.0 -0.0 -0.2 -0.2 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3
GDP 14.2 16.8 16.8 17.5 18.1 17.4 17.6 18.7 19.6 19.4
Imports of goods and N.F.S. .. 2.8 2.8 1.9 2.1 2.4 2.2 2.7 3.3 3.6
Exports of goods and N. F. S. .. 1.9 2.0 2.9 2.6 2.4 2.8 2.8 2.9 2.7
Total resources .. 17.7 17.6 16.5 17.6 17.3 17.0 18.6 20.0 20.3
Private consumption .. 12.8 12.9 12.4 13.2 12.7 12.6 13.6 14.5 14.6
General governmnent consumption .. 1.8 1.8 2.1. 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.5 2.8 2.6
Gross domnestic investment .. 3.2 2.8 2.0 2.1 2.3 2.0 2.5 2.7 3.0

Investment financing At current market prices
Gross domestic investment .. 0.6 2.4 5.6 12.0 23.4 38.1 55.3 68.9 91.2
Gross national savings (excluding

net current transfers from
abroad) .. 0.5 1.6 8.7 16.1 22.5 42.7 55.2 54.3 75.8

Net balance of goods and servi ces .. -0. 1 -0.8 3.0 4.1 -0.9 4.7 -0. 1 -14.5 -15.4
Gross national savings (including

niet current transfers from
abroad) .. . . . . 23.9 44.4 57.2 56.6 77.9

Domestic price indexes (1970=100)
Consumner price (or retail price)

index . .. 2.8 9.7 16.7 31.9 70.8 86.1 100.0 125.0
Wholesale price index .. . . 10.6 19.7 33.3 75.8 87.9 100.0 121.2
Implicit GDP deflator 0.4 0.9 2.6 9.6 17.6 31.3 68.0 86.6 100.0 121.4

Uruguayan new pesos per US dollar
Foreign exchange rate 0.002 0.003 0.011 0.052 0.067 0.115 0.237 0.250 0.250 0.260

a. 1970-76. b. Included in mamufacturing. c. Finance included in other branches, d. Included in other branches. e. 1955 and 1960.
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URUGUAY

1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1950a60 1960-70 1970-77

Average annual growth rate (percent)
2832.0 2835.0 2839.0 2843.0 2859.0 2876.0 1.4 1.1 0.2 (Total, midyear, thousands)

(millions of Uruguayan new pesos) As percentage of GDP
184.4 429.0 661.3 850.8 1227.7 2016.0 17.9 13.0 13.0a Agriculture

Mining"
218.7 520.9 1057.1 1978.7 3183.8 5144.0 20.9 25.2 26.8a Manufacturing

45.2 80.8 155.4 325.1 423.9 703.0 5.3 3.9 4.0' Construction
16.2 40.5 83.4 144.6 234.4 369.0 1.5 1.5 2.0a Electricity, gas, and water
85.8 162.3 318.6 542.2 845.9 1329.0 7.8 8.6 7.6 Transport and communications

182.0 390.0 692.9 1383.7 2213.0 2593.0' 20.5 18.0 18.7' Trade and finance
125.0 294.2 554.6 880.9 1258.5 d 8.4 13.5 12.2' Public administration and defense
167.3 314.8 571.5 1167.9 1789.8 5323.0 17.7 16.3 15.7a Other branches

1024.6 2232.5 4094.8 7274.1 11177.0 17477.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 GDP at factor cost
213.2 343.6 509.7 1094.7 1826.0 2445.0 9.6 13.3 14.9 Net indirect taxes

1237.8 2576.1 4604.4 8368.8 13003.0 19922.0 109.6 113.3 114.9 GDP at market prices

(millions of Uruguayan new pesos) Average annual growth rate (percent)
2.6 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.8 0.0 1.9 0.2 Agriculture

Miningb
3.9 3.9 4.1 4.4 4.5 4.8 3.9 1.5 2.7 Manufacturing
0.8 0.7 0.7 1.0 0.9 1.0 2.9 -1.7 4.0 Construction
0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.5 7.4 3.9 2.8 Electricity, gas, and water
1.4 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.5 0.4 2.8 Transport and communications
2.3 2.3 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 . . -0.1 1.5 Trade and finance

Public administration and defensed
5.3 5.5 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.7 .. 1.8 0.7 Other branches

16.7 16.9 17.4 18.2 18.6 19.3 2.1 1.2 1.6 GDP at factor cost
2.0 2.0 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 -0.9 1.2 1.5 Net indirect taxes

18.7 18.9 19.5 20.3 20.8 21.6 1.7 1.2 1.6 GDP at market prices

(millions of Uruguayan new pesos) As percentage of GDP
1222.9 2554.4 4550.6 8201.2 12759.1 19604.9 99.6 98.8 98.4 GNP
-14.9 -21.7 -53.8 -167.6 -244.0 -317.1 -0.4 -1.2 -1.6 Factor payments to abroad (net)

1237.8 2576.1 4604.4 8368.8 13003.0 19922.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 GDP
174.1 322.9 763.2 1531.6 2398.0 4246.8 17.5e 12.6 18.8 Imports of goods and N.F.S.
178.9 354.1 640.7 1174.9 2350.3 4068.8 12.8' 13.5 17.5 Exports of goods and N.F.S.

1233.0 2544.9 4727.0 8725.5 13050.8 20100.0 104.7e 99.1 101.3 Total resources
933.0 1858.4 3522.5 6538.5 9496.2 14978.9 79.0e 73.4 75.1 Private consumption
153.0 364.3 680.4 1115.6 1989.9 2279.0 9.1' 14.3 13.3 General government consumption
147.0 322.2 524.0 1071.3 1564.6 2842.1 16.6' 11.4 13.0 Gross domestic investment

(millions of Uruguayan new pesos) Average annual growth rate (percent)
18.4 18.6 19.3 20.0 20.5 21.3 1.7 1.0 1.6 GNP
-0.3 -0.2 -0.2 -0.3 -0.3 -0.3 .. .. .. Factor payments to abroad (net)
18.7 18.9 19.5 20.3 20.8 21.6 1.7 1.2 1.6 GDP
3.2 3.4 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.9 .. 0.0 1.5 Imports of goods and N.F.S.
2.5 2.6 3.1 3.8 5.0 5.1 .. 3.2 10.4 Exports of goods and N.F.S.

19.4 19.8 19.6 19.9 19.4 20.4 .. 0.8 0.0 Total resources
14.6 14.6 14.3 14.3 13.6 13.5 .. 0.7 -1.1 Private consumption
2.2 2.7 2.9 2.7 2.9 3.1 .. 4.4 2.3 General government consumption
2.6 2.5 2.3 2.9 2.9 3.7 .. -1.8 2.9 Gross domestic investment

(millions of Uruguayan new pesos) As percentage of GDI
146.9 322.2 524.0 1071.3 1564.6 2842.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 Gross domestic investment

Gross national savings (excluding
net current transfers from

136.8 331.8 347.7 547.1 1272.9 2347.0 68.8 97.4 77.1 abroad)
-10.1 9.5 -176.3 -524.3 -291.7 -495.1 -31.2 -2.6 -22.9 Net balance of goods and services

Gross national savings (including
net current transfers from

143.2 348.4 373.5 577.2 1298.7 2378.8 .. .. 79.2 abroad)

Average annual growth rate (percent)
Consumer price (or retail price)

219.4 431.9 765.3 1388.9 2093.1 3934.7 .. 51.0 72.7 index
228.8 492.4 878.8 1515.2 2281.8 3430.3 .. 57.4 72.2 Wholesale price index
211.7 437.0 757.5 1318.3 1996.4 2958.1 22.1 51.1 68.3 Implicit GDP deflator

(annual average)
0.563 0.874 1.215 2.299 3.395 4.750 Foreign exchange rate
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